

## Ord. No. 209-2022

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into an agreement with Ohio City Incorporated to re-establish and continue to manage programs to benefit the West Side Market, for a period not to exceed two years

- Ohio City, Inc. maintained a fund to support programs for the West Side Market starting in 2011 with the West Side Market's centennial celebration
  - 2011 legislation is Ordinance No. 1124-11
  - The legislation authorizing the fund expired in 2016
  - Ohio City, Inc. currently holds \$85,872.41 in its West Side Market fund leftover from the 2012 Centennial
- Funds to be spent on programs benefiting the West Side Market including marketing, establishing new revenue-generating activities at and near the West Side Market, and facilitating long-term planning for the West Side Market.
- Legislation would authorize the City and Ohio City, Inc. to resume collecting donations for the West Side Market.